AEHC Executive Committee 
August 13, 2020 – June 30, 2022
(Sept. 23, 2020)


President	Cheryl Stewart, Crawford County
	4318 Hwy 348
	Rudy, AR 72952
	479-461-7381
	c.d.stewart4848@att.net 	

Immediate President	Karen Bell Fox, Cleveland County
EIN Coordinator	5120 Hwy 212
	Rison, AR 71665
	870-325-7238 (home)
	870-325-6701 (fax)
	870-692-4097 (cell)
	karenbellfoxaehc@yahoo.com 

President-Elect	Debbie Thompson, Polk County
	4141 Hwy 8 East
	Mena, AR 71953
	479-234-6419
	dougdeb@exede.net
 	 	 
Vice-President		Deborah Teague, Lawrence County
135 Hwy 67
Alicia, AR 72410
870-637-2191
debjteague@yahoo.com 

Secretary	Bernadette Freigy, Sharp County
	Arkansas Highway 175
	Hardy, AR 72542
	870-966-4940
	bfreigy@centurytel.net   

Treasurer	Carolyn Morris, Yell County
	P. O. Box 275
	Danville, AR 72833
	479-495-2636
	479-495-1133 – cell
	camorris@arkwest.com
	
Parliamentarian	Kaye Green, Cleveland County
	770 Moores Church Road
	Rison, AR  71665
	870-325-7463 (home)
	870-692-5695 (cell)
	kayegreen@yahoo.com

Publicity &	Johnette Johnson, Montgomery County
Newsletter	3796 Hwy 270 East
	Mount Ida, AR 71957
	870-867-4935
	501-454-9190 – cell
	johnettej@msn.com

Immediate	Karen Bell Fox
Past President	5120 Hwy 212
	Rison, AR 71665
	870-325-7238 (home)
	870-692-4097 (cell)
	Karenbellfoxaehc@yahoo.com

Delta District		Lawana Stone, White County
Director	764 Smith Rd.
	Searcy, 72143
	501-514-0013
	lawanastone@gmail.com 
	
Ouachita District	Aleese Oliver-Nichols, Saline County
Director	789 Jake Dr.
	Bauxite, AR 72011
	501-840-1110
	aleese51@gmail.com 

Ozark District	Betty J. Davis, Johnson County
Director	711 N.C. 7712
	Ozone, 72854
	479-292-3410
[bookmark: _GoBack]	bettyjdavis2968@gmail.com 
	
Product Sales	Kaye Green, Cleveland County
	770 Moores Church Road
	Rison, AR  71665
	870-325-7463 (home)
	870-692-5695 (cell)
	kayegreen@yahoo.com 

	Mary Ann Shepherd, Randolph County
	1150 Harper Cemetery Rd.
	Pocahontas, AR 72455
	870-202-0186
	mum.shep@gmail.com 

Membership/	Marilyn Spence, Crawford County
Marketing	4605 Alma Highway
	Van Buren, AR  72956
	479-806-2622
	marilynspence1847@yahoo.com

State-Wide Food	Roberta Shankle, Sharp County
Insecurity Project	340 Griffin Rd.
	Hardy, AR 72542
	870-955-8302 H
	870-243-8108 C
	roberta.shankle49@gmail.com 

Education Classes	Eva Marie Pearson, Cleveland County
	219 Monk Road
	Pine Bluff, AR 71602
	870-692-2978
	epearson1960@yahoo.com

Ozark Retreat	Judy Simmons, Bradley County
	15960 Hwy 189
	New Edinburg, AR 71660
	870-820-3639
	Jsimmons59@hughes.net 
 
Associate	Dr. Laura Hendrix, LRSO
Professor,	2301 S. University Ave.
Personal Finance	Little Rock, AR 72204
And Consumer	501-671-2170
Economics	lhendrix@uaex.edu
AEHC Advisor	

Committee 	Tristin Bolton
Advisor	Family and Consumer Science Agent
	Crawford County
	105 Pointer Trail W
	Van Buren, AR 72956-2236
	479-474-5286
	tbolton@uaex.edu	


FCS Program Tech	Rachael Price, LRSO
Facebook & Blog	2301 S. University Ave.
	Little Rock, AR 72204
	501-671-2207
	rprice@uaex.edu

EHC Administrative	Melody Curtis, LRSO	
Specialist 	2301 S. University Ave.
	Little Rock, AR 72204
	501-671-2012
	mcurtis@uaex.edu 
	


